RePatents/B/BARATTA ET AL-1 PCT/Assignment Recordation .wpd

## RECORDATION FORM COVAPORATE PITATO [12 NOV 2006 Int Trademark Office

PATENT	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attacl ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  Walter BARATTA  Katia SIEGA  Micaela TONIUTTI  Pierluigi RIGO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE  Street Address: Via Palladio 8  33100 Udir e, Italy  Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes _X_ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No  3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other  Execution Date:May 23, 2005 - all	11-09-2006 103334920
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>PCT/EP2005/051998 filed May 2, 2005</li> <li>Additional numbers att</li> </ul>	ecution date of the application is: <u>May 23, 2005</u> B. Patent No.(s)  ached? <u>Yes x No</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Namc: Collard & Roe, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04 FC:0VL1	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a copy of the original document.  Edward R. Freedman  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0348

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Walter BARATTA, Katia SIEGA, Micaela TONIUTTI and Pierluigi RIGO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE

**RECORDED: 11/02/2006** 

Via Palladio 8 - 33100 UDINE - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in	
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. PCT/EP2005	/051998 filed 2 May 2005
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed COMPLEXES OF RUTHENUIM WITH 2-(AMINOMET PREPARATION AND USE AS CATALYSTS	•
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Unite improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patent and all foreign countries on said improvements.	ed States and all other foreign countries on any of said
The Assignee may apply for and receive to the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all fact history thereof, and generally do everything possible which for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protect Assignee or its successors.	cts known to it relating to the improvements and the the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agree to other by the undersigned.	right to convey the rights and property described herein ement affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSIGNORS
Dated: 23 May 2005	<u>.</u>
	By Walter BARATTA Welke Borotta
	By Katia SIEGA Hogo Siego
	By Micaela TONIUTTI
	By Pierluigi RIGO P & T.
The undersigned declares that he(she) wa individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will	s personally present and did see the above-named I for the purposes set forth herein.
	By MARIVENA MIGLIORATI
	Name _ CMCMigerocotti
	Name COUMIGEORATI  Address VA MARIOLINS 9  PACINATOR CUA
	PACINA CO CUBI

PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0349